Beltrami Electric Co-op Rates

The rate adjustments below will be effective with the April billing cycles.

These rates do not include other fees and charges such as city, county and state tax and franchise fees.

Service Type	Current Rates
Residential / Small Commercial	
Access charge (25 kVa and less)	<u>\$</u> 50.00/month
(over 25 kVa)	\$100.00/month
Energy charge (kWh)	\$0.12/kWh
Demand Charge (kW) *	\$1.50/kW
* Demand shall equal the maximum kilowatt (KW) demand measurement established each as indicated or recorded by the general service meter. Off-peak meters shall be excluded	
Off-peak	
Access charge	\$5.00/month
Energy charge	\$0.06897/kWh (Oct - May)
	\$0.09758/kWh (Jun - Sep)
Yard Lighting	
Metered Light	\$4.43/month plus energy
Unmetered Light	\$10.82/month
Commercial	
Monthly minimum	\$186.50/month
Three-phase with billing demands less than 50kW Single-phase with billing demands greater than 50kW	
Access charge	\$101.50/month
Energy charge (kWh)	\$0.1270/kWh
Demand Charge (kW)	\$1.50/kW
Three-phase with billing demands over 50kW	
Demand charge	\$12.00/kW
Energy charge	\$0.0760/kWh
Eight-month rate (formerly irrigation rate)	
Monthly Minimum	\$186.50/month
(All accounts on the eight-month rate are subject to disconnection Dec. 1 through Apr. 1)	
Access charge	\$86.50/month
Energy charge	\$0.14821/kWh
Incremental Pricing Plan	
Access charge	\$180.00/month
Billing Demand	
Red Zone-IPP (Summer)	\$87.36/kW
Red Zone-IPP (Winter)	\$87.36/kW
Energy charge Off-peak kWh	\$0.0673/kWh
Yellow Zone-IPP	up to \$0.128/kWh
* IPP rates are reviewed and updated on an annual basis each April to reflect wholesa	
·	\$0.30/100 kWh block
Infinity Renewable Energy	(in addition to monthly bill)
	\$0.003/kWh
	(for 100% of monthly energy use)